State of California
AIR RESOURCES BOARD
EXECUTIVE ORDER A-6-538
(Page 1 of 2)
Relating to Certification of New Motor Vehicles
GEN ERAL MOTORS CORPORATION
Pursuant to the authority vested in the Air Resources Board by the
Health and Safety Code, Division 26, Part 5, Chapter 2; and

(FOR CARB USE ONLY)
16.03.00.00
EXECUTIVE ORDER INFORMATION
ENGINE FAMILY •••••••••• N4Gl.9V5JPH5
EVAPORATIVE FAMILY ••••• NA0-48
CARLINES TO BE COVERED:
CARLINE NAME
SL
ISSUED: 04-23-91
(ML-NP265)
CARLINE CODE
37320
16-N4Gl.9VSJPH5-2
(FOR CARB USE ONLY)
• E.O. #A-6-538
AIR RESOURCES BOARD SUPPLEMENTAL -DATA SHEET
GASOLINE-FUELED PASSENGER CARS
VEHICLE MODELS: l J. ~ L2 ( EXAf~PLE)
Digit 1 - Selling Division
1 - Chevrolet
2 - Pontiac
3 - Oldsmobile
4 - Buick
6 - Cadillac
8 - Saturn
Digit 2 - Body Designation
A - 6000, Cutlass Ciera, Cutlass Cruiser, Century
B - Caprice, Custom Cruiser, Roadmaster Wagon, Coachbuilder Wagon, Roadmaster
C - Ninety-Eight, Touring, Park Avenue, DeVille, Fleetwood, Commercial Chassis
0 - Brougham
E - Toronado, R1viera, Eldorado, Reatta, Trofeo
F - Camara, Firebird, Trans Am
H - Bonneville, Eighty-Eight, LeSabre
J - Cavalier, Sunbird
K - Seville
L - Corsica, Beretta
N - Grand Am, Achieva, Skylark
T - lemans
V - Allante
W- Grand Prix, Regal, Cutlass Supreme, Lumina
Y - Corvette
Z - Saturn Coupe/Sedan
Digit 3 - Trim Level
B, C, 0, E, F, G, H, J, K, M, N, L, P, R, S, T, U, V, W, X, Y, Z
Digits 4 & 5 - Body Stvle
07 - 2Dr Sport Coupe
08 - 2Dr Hatchback Coupe
19 - 4Dr Sedan
27 - 2Dr (Notchback Coupe)
35 - 4Dr Station Wagon
37 - 2Dr Hardtop ·coupe
47 - 20r Hardtop Coupe
ISSUED: 04-23-91
(ML-NP265)
REVISED:
57 - 2Dr Hardtop Coupe
67 - 2Dr Convertible Coupe
68 - 4Dr Hatchback Sedan
69 - 4Dr (Notchback) Sedan
87 - 2Dr Hatchback Coupe
90 - Comrnericial Chassis
97 - 2Dr Hardtop Coupe
17-N4Gl.9V5JPH5-l
(1992)
(FOR CARB USE ONLY)
E.O. #A-6-539
1992 AIR RESOURCES BOARD SUPPLEMENTAL DATA SHEET
MANUFACTURER: GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION ENGINE FAMILY: N4G1.9V8JPD2
PASSENGER CARS-X_ LIGHT DUTY TRUCKS___ MEDIUM DUTY VEHICLES___ FUEL TYPE: GAS
ENGINE CONFIG: L4 LITER (CID): 1.9 (116) EVAP FAMILY: NA0-4A
EMISSION CONTROL SYSTEM & SPECIAL FEATURES: EGR, 02S, TWC, MPI
ENGINE: FRONT-X_ MID_ REAR_ DRIVE: FWD-X_ RWD_ 4WD-FT_ 4WD-PT_
CERTIFICATION STANDARDS: .39 HC, .4 NOx DPA & RLHP: SEE ATTACHMENT I